PREFERRED PARKING REGISTRATION

2024 - ALL AREAS 1 - 5

Butler County Fair: July 21 - 27, 2024

Date Received.	
Area #	

Office Use Only Date Received

Space Assigned:

\$35.00/SPACE – 1 FORM REQUIRED FOR EACH SPACE **LIMIT OF 2 SPACES PER HOUSEHOLD** PREFFERED PARKING PRIVILEGES BEGIN SUNDAY, JULY 21th AT 12 AM.

Deadline to renew last year's space is the same as Jr. Fair Animal Enrollment Deadline.

- 1. FOR PASSENGER VEHICLES ONLY NOT TO BE USED AS A CAMPING AREA ANYONE CAUGHT SLEEPING IN VEHICLE WILL BE TOWED AND LOSE ALL PRIVILEGES.
- 2. Preferred Parking will be available on the racetrack in areas 1 & 2, behind the track in area 3, and in horse areas 4 & 5. There are also some spots in Area G, at the end of the Dairy barn that will start 7/22/24.
- 3. Preferred Parking spots will be assigned, and a corresponding number will be issued. Lost numbers will not be replaced.
- 4. Number must be attached to rearview mirror at all times or vehicle will be towed at owner's expense. Only one vehicle per space unless otherwise specified.
- 5. Anyone not parking in his or her assigned spot will be towed at the owner's expense.

THIS IS NOT A CAMPER OR INFIELD PARKING PERMIT – VIOLATORS WILL BE TOWED

- 6. Parking will be head in parking towards the racetrack fence or towards infield.
- 7. Spaces will be issued on a first come first serve basis; a limited number of spaces are available. You may reserve same space you had in 2023 in ALL AREAS up until 3:00 P.M. on June 8, 2024.
- 8. Completed application must accompany fee. Only 2 spaces may be purchased per individual/ household.
- 9. Parking spaces cannot be sold or traded.
- 10. Preferred Parking does not include gate admission for occupants.
- 11. Preferred Parking privilege pass can be picked up at Fair Office beginning Wednesday, July 17th during normal office hours.

12. Must fill out a form for each spot purchased.

	NAME:		PHONE #:			
	ADDRESS:		ZIP:_			
	EMAIL:					
	Area Requested:		_ Same as 2023 Sp	pace?		
I have read the rules of this registration concerning preferred parking at the Butler County Fair and agree to comply with the said rules or be subject to eviction. REQUIRED						
	Signed:					
	if mailing application	If mailing application, send to: Butler County Fair, 1715 Fairgrove Ave., Hamilton, Ohio 45011				
	Method of Payment:	MasterCard	□ Visa	☐ Check/M.O.		
		MasterCara	VISA	Made Payable to Butler Co Agricultural Society		
			Exp Date:	V Code:		
C:			Data			